XML Template (2015) [2.2.2015–10:30am] [1–14]
//blrnas3.glyph.com/cenpro/ApplicationFiles/Journals/SAGE/3B2/JRPJ/Vol00000/150004/APPFile/SG-JRPJ150004.3d (JRP) [PREPRINTER stage]
Original Article
Finite element modeling of fiber
reinforced polymer bars embedded
in prismatic concrete beams under
high temperatures
Ali Zaidi1, Kaddour Mouattah1, Radhouane Masmoudi2 and

Specimens
Spec.
width
b1 (mm)
Spec.
height
h (mm)
Bar
diameter
db (mm)
Concrete
cover
thickness
c (mm) c/db
P.10.20a 76 100 9.5 20 2.1
P.13.20 76 100 12.7 20 1.6
P.13.25 76 100 12.7 25 2.0
P.13.30 76 100 12.7 30 2.5
P.16.20 76 100 15.9 20 1.3
P.16.25 76 100 15.9 25 1.6
P.16.30 76 100 15.9 30 1.9
P.19.20 100 125 19.1 20 1.0
P.19.25 100 125 19.1 25 1.3
P.19.30 100 125 19.1 30 1.6
P.25.25 100 150 25.4 25 1.0
P.25.30 100 150 25.4 30 1.2
P.25.35 100 150 25.4 35 1.4
aP: Prismatic concrete beam; 10: nominal diameter GFRP bar; 20: